TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fujifilm Medical Systems U.S.A., Inc.		04/01/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujifilm Electronics Materials U.S.A., Inc.	
Street Address:	80 Circuit Drive	
City:	North Kingstown	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02852	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77593897	DYNAMIX
Serial Number:	77593903	DYNAMIX HR
Serial Number:	77593908	DYNAMIX SERIES 5
Serial Number:	77593912	DYNAMIX SIDEKICK
Serial Number:	76344798	DYNAMIX IMAGE SHARE
Serial Number:	76344796	DYNAVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(585)506-4830 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-506-4728

Email: trademarks@fujifilm.com

Correspondent Name: Frank V. Gallucci Address Line 1: 155 Bellwood Drive

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14606

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0177

900168573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51211		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank V. Gallucci		
Signature:	/Frank V. Gallucci/		
Date:	08/04/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Dynamix Dynaview FEUS#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Dynamix Dynaview FMSU#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0178

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made as of the 1st day of April, 2010 ("Effective Date") by and between FUJIFILM Medical Systems U.S.A., Inc., a New York Corporation, with an address of 419 West Avenue, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 (the "Assignor") and FUJIFILM Electronic Materials U.S.A., Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 80 Circuit Drive, North Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns, and wishes to assign to Assignee, the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

DYNAMIX

Serial number - 77-593,897

DYNAMIX HR

Serial number - 77-593,903

DYNAMIX SIDEKICK

Serial number - 77-593,912

DYNAMIX SERIES 5

Serial number - 77-593,908

DYNAMIX IMAGE SHARE

Serial number - 76-344,798

DYNAVIEW

Serial number - 76-344,796; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to accept assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

The Assignor shall irrevocably assign as of the Effective Date all rights, title and interest, including without limitation all registration rights and goodwill, in the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee shall accept such assignment.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and shall be binding on all parties when all have signed an original of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS THEREOF each party has caused this Agreement to be duly executed on its behalf by a duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made as of the 1st day of April, 2010 ("Effective Date") by and between FUJIFILM Medical Systems U.S.A., Inc., a New York Corporation, with an address of 419 West Avenue, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 (the "Assignor") and FUJIFILM Electronic Materials U.S.A., Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 80 Circuit Drive, North Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns, and wishes to assign to Assignee, the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

DYNAMIX

Serial number - 77-593,897

DYNAMIX HR

Serial number - 77-593,903

DYNAMIX SIDEKICK

Serial number - 77-593,912

DYNAMIX SERIES 5

Serial number - 77-593,908

DYNAMIX IMAGE SHARE

Serial number - 76-344,798

DYNAVIEW

Serial number - 76-344,796; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to accept assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

The Assignor shall irrevocably assign as of the Effective Date all rights, title and interest, including without limitation all registration rights and goodwill, in the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee shall accept such assignment.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and shall be binding on all parties when all have signed an original of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS THEREOF each party has caused this Agreement to be duly executed on its behalf by a duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

FUJIFILM Medical Systems U.S.A., Inc.,

By:

Name: NAOHIRO FUJITAN/

Title: President le Cto

FUJIFILM Electronic Materials U.S.A., Inc.,

Ву:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0180